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THIS COPY IS PROVIDED ON A RESTRICTED BASIS AND IS NOT TO BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE

INTERESTS OF PANDUIT CORP.

l2-FIBER FEMALE MPO CONNECTOR

TABLE |
PANDUIT PART NUMBER FIBER TYPE FIBER COUNT MAX TL (dB) MIN RL (dB)
FXTSLSESEAAMLLL 50/ 1250M3
12
FZTSLBESEAAMLLL 50/125 OM4
0.50 30
FXUSLSESEAAMLLL 50/125 OM3
24
FZUSLSESEAAMLLL 50/125 OM4
+3 +7.6Ccm
-~ 39 [ 1 METER ]
-0 -0

RIGID TRANSITION

OVERALL LENGTH BETWEEN CONNECTOR END FACES

NOTES:

l.
2o

MAXIMUM INSERTION LOSS IS 0.35 dB PER CONNECTOR.

SEE NOTE #4 FOR TOLERANCE

RIGID TRANSITION

CONNECTOR MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF TIA-568-C.3.

3. MPO POLARITY COMPLIES WITH METHOD "A™ PER TIA 568-C.0

4. LSZH-RATED CABLE ASSEMBLIES MEET [EC-60332, 1EC-60754 AND
[EC-61034 REQUIREMENTS.

5. CABLE MEETS THE MECHANICAL REQUIREMENTS OF ICEA-S-83-596
AND TELCORDIA GR-409-CORE.

6. ALL MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS USED MEET THE MATERIAL
RESTRICTIONS OF RoHS (EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EC ON THE
RESTRICTION OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES) AS PROPOSED BY THE
RoHS TECHNICAL ADAPTATION COMMITEE.

7. MAXIMUM STRENGTH OF THE PULLING EYE IS 20 lbs.
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lz2-FIBER FEMALE MPO CONNECTOR

.02 DIA REF,
[0.51]

l2-FIBER FEMALE MPO CONNECTOR

OVERALL LENGTH BETWEEN CONNECTOR END FACES
SEE NOTE #4 FOR TOLERANCE

RIGID TRANSITION

WHITE DOT ON CONNECTOR SIDE
IDENTIFIES LOCATION OF
FIBER POSITION 1

FIBER 1 IS LOCATED
FIBER POSITION 1

IN

.20 DIA REF.

RIGID TRANSITION

39 [ 1 METER

+3 +7.6Ccm

l12-

FIBER FEMALE MPO CONNECTOR

O

PART NUMBER

SEE TABLE |

PRODUCT SPEC/PKG SPEC

PS-NS-XXX5 PPS-XXX

I.1. NUMBER

NS - XXXX

WORK INSTRUCTION

AM=XXX5  TM-XXX

TITLE

le & 24 FIBER MPO TO MPO LSZH
TRUNK CABLE WITH PULLING EYE

CUSTOMER APPROVAL DRAWING

ITEM REVISION NAME

12F178BG/00

DATASET FILE NAME

12F 1 78BG_DCA/0O0A

PaNDUIT

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES ARE: IN [ mm]
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